Digital PID
VER 1.3   2020-04
Notice1
Basic Function Setting2
8.8.8.8
8.8.8.8
8.8.8.8
8.8.8.8

See input
Range
type code
Remote
SV
Types of input Code
Range
°C °F
Thermalcouple
K
K1 01 -50.0~600.0 -58.0~999.9
K2 02 -50~1200 -58~2192
J
J1 03 -50.0~400.0 -58.0~752.0
J2 04 -50~1200 -58~2192
R R 05 -50~1760 -58~3200
S S 06 -50~1760 -58~3200
B B 07 -50~1820 -58~3308
E E 08 -50~900 -58~1652
N N 09 -50~1300 -58~2372
T
T1 10 -199.9~400.0 -199.9~752.0
T2 11 -199~400 -326~752
W W 12 -50~2320 -58~4208
PL PL 13 -50~1200 -58~2192
L L 14 -50~800 -58~1472
RTD PT100
PT1 15 -199.9~850.0 -199.9~999.9
PT2 16 -199~850 -326~1562
PT3 17 0~850 32~1562
Linear
AN1 0~25mV 18
-1.999~9.999
-19.99~99.99
-199.9~999.9
-1999~9999
AN2
0~50mV 19
0~20mA 20
0~1V 21
0~2V 22
0~5V 23
0~10V 24
AN3 0~70mV 25
AN4
4~20mA 26
10~50mV 27
1~5V 28
2~10V 29
Types of input Code
Range
°C °F
PT1 PT2 PT3
TCCM03